A RESOLUTION FIXING DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON APPLICATION OF BAKER CAB COMPANY, INC. FOR ISUANCE OF TEN (10) CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR THE OPERATION OF TAXICABS IN THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina, that a public hearing on the application of
Baker Cab Company, Inc., for issuance of ten (10) certificates
of public convenience and necessity for the operation of taxicabs in the City of Charlotte will be held at the regular
Council meeting beginning at 3:00 o'clock p.m., on Monday,
March 29, 1965.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearing shall be published once at least ten (10) days prior to said March 29, 1965, in a newspaper published in the City of Charlotte.

Approved as to form:

John T. Morrisey, Sr. City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte North Carolina, in meting on the 15th day of March, 1965, the reference having been made in Minute Book 45, at Page and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 5, at Page 11.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

Notice published in The Charlotte News one time - Thursday, March 19, 1965.

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC HEARINGS ON PETITIONS FOR ZONING CHANGES.

WHEREAS, the City Council has received petitions for zoning changes, which petitions, numbered 65-32 through 65-38 are on record in the Office of the City Clerk, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that hearings be held on said petitions,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, that public hearings will be held in the Council Chamber on the Second Floor of the Charlotte City Hall beginning at 2:00 o'clock P.M., on Monday, the 19th day of April, 1965 on petitions for zoning changes numbered 65-32 through 65-48.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearings will be published as required by law.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

John T. Morrisey City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 15th day of March, 1965, the reference having been made in Minute Book 45, at Page and recorded in full in Resolutions Books 5, at Page 12.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

Notice published in The Charlotte News on April 2nd and April 9th.

RESOLUTION EXPRESSING SYMPATHY AND HONORING THE MEMORY OF E. MCARTHUR CURRIE

WHEREAS, with deep regret and a feeling of loss the City Council of the City of Charlotte takes note of the passing of E. McArthur Currie on February 12, 1965; and

WHEREAS, E. McArthur Currie rendered valuable public service to the citizens of his City as Judge of the City Recorder's Court from May 1925 to May 1931 and from May 1945 to May 1951 and as Mayor from May 1941 to May 1943; and

WHEREAS, hid dedication and devotion to the welfare of his fellowmen was evidenced by his tireless activity in civic, educational, charitable and patriotic enterprises;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, in regular session assembled this 15th day of March, 1965, that the deepest sympathy of the members of the City Council is hereby extended to the family of E. McArthur Currie, and that the name of E. McArthur Currie is hereby memoralized and honored; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to his family, and that this resolution be spread upon the minutes of this meeting.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 15th day of March, 1965, the reference having been made in Minute Book 45, at Page and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 5, at Page 13.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk